Agenda ltem # /9

Date 5?/“/25/’ /44

DODGE COUNTY TREASURER

P.O. Box 999 Fremont, NE. 68026-0999*Phone 402-727-2750%Fax 402-727-2753

GAIL J. BARGSTADT JUDITH J. MAIN
COUNTY TREASURER DEPUTY TREASURER

August 12, 2021

Honorable Board of Supervisors
Dodge County Courthouse
Fremont, NI

Attached is a list of delinquent personal taxes for the years 2012 to 2018,

We respectfully request permission to strike these from the tax rolls. If they are sticken,
payment can still be accepted and recorded.

Respectfully

Gail J Bargstadt
Dodge County Treasurer



NAME & ADDRESS

KIMBERLY BABBITT
1732 N MAIN 8T
FREMONT, NE

MORGAN BASSETT

270 N WALNUT ST, TRLR 13B

NICKERSON, NE

BIRD ENTERPRISES LLC
1782 CORD 1
NORTH BEND, NE

BIRD ENTERPRISES LLC
1782 CORD 1
NORTH BEND, NE

CELEBRATE LIFE
PO BOX 244
BLAIR, NE 68008

CITICAPITAL COMM LEAS
2430 N YAGER RD LOT 7
FREMONT, NE

FREMONT PRINTING CO
511 N BROAD ST
FREMONT, NE

HOMEONE GUTTER PRO
722 W 5TH ST
FREMONT, NE

TOTALS

DELINQUENT PERSONAL TAXES - REQUEST TO STRIKE - 2021

2015

15,16

17,18

2018

2017

17,18

12,13,14
15,16

TAX INTEREST
OWED

310.72 $  234.04
15156 § 81.45
55.46 41.47
285.54 152.03
22712 74.44
250.74 117.28
830.40 336.85
840.20 837.01
2,951.74  $1,875.47

FEE

2,00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

16.00

TOTAL

546.76

235.01

98.93

440.47

303.56

370.02

1,169.25

1,679.21

4,843.21

NOTES

UNCOLILECTABLE
COUNTRYSIDE
CT CLOSED

UNCOLLECTABLE

DEMOLISHED

UNCOLLECTABLE

WAS BIRCHWOOD

MANOR

DIGITAL PRINTER
LEASE

DECEASED

UNCOLLECTABLE



