Agenda Item # /9
Date 8/35/31

## DODGE COUNTY TREASURER

P.O. Box 999 Fremont, NE. 68026-0999\*Phone 402-727-2750\*Fax 402-727-2753

GAIL J. BARGSTADT COUNTY TREASURER JUDITH J. MAIN DEPUTY TREASURER

August 12, 2021

Honorable Board of Supervisors Dodge County Courthouse Fremont, NE

Attached is a list of delinquent personal taxes for the years 2012 to 2018.

We respectfully request permission to strike these from the tax rolls. If they are sticken, payment can still be accepted and recorded.

Respectfully

Gail J Bargstadt

**Dodge County Treasurer** 

## DELINQUENT PERSONAL TAXES - REQUEST TO STRIKE - 2021

NAME & ADDRESS	YEARS OWED	TAX_ OWED	<u>INT</u>	EREST	<u>FEE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>NOTES</u>
KIMBERLY BABBITT 1732 N MAIN ST FREMONT, NE	13,1 <b>4</b> 15,16,17	\$ 310.72	\$	234.04	\$ 2.00	\$ 546.76	UNCOLLECTABLE COUNTRYSIDE CT CLOSED
MORGAN BASSETT 270 N WALNUT ST, TRLR 13B NICKERSON, NE	16,17	\$ 151.56	\$	81.45	\$ 2.00	\$ 235.01	UNCOLLECTABLE
BIRD ENTERPRISES LLC 1782 CO RD 1 NORTH BEND, NE	2015	\$ 55.46		41.47	\$ 2.00	\$ 98.93	DEMOLISHED
BIRD ENTERPRISES LLC 1782 CO RD 1 NORTH BEND, NE	15,16 17,18	\$ 285.54		152.93	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.47	UNCOLLECTABLE
CELEBRATE LIFE PO BOX 244 BLAIR, NE 68008	2018	\$ 227.12		74.44	\$ 2.00	\$ 303.56	WAS BIRCHWOOD MANOR
CITICAPITAL COMM LEAS 2430 N YAGER RD LOT 7 FREMONT, NE	2017	\$ 250.74		117.28	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.02	DIGITAL PRINTER LEASE
FREMONT PRINTING CO 511 N BROAD ST FREMONT, NE	17,18	\$ 830.40		336.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,169.25	DECEASED
HOMEONE GUTTER PRO 722 W 5TH ST FREMONT, NE	12,13,14 15,16	\$ 840.20		837.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,679.21	UNCOLLECTABLE
TOTALS		\$ 2,951.74	\$ <u>1</u>	,875.47	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,843.21	